
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-339 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:1/16/2024 Department of Transportation

On agenda: Final action:2/14/2024

Title: Authorize an Advance Funding Agreement with the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) in
the estimated amount of $2,097,936.11 for a U.S. Department of Transportation - Federal Highway
Administration 2021 Highway Safety Improvement Program grant (Agreement No. CSJ 0918-47-348,
etc., Assistance Listing No. 20.205) in the amount of $1,649,419.00 as Federal participation,
$360,723.64 ($154,056.96 for direct state costs paid to TxDOT and an estimated $206,666.68 for
design) as local participation, and $87,793.47 as State participation for indirect state costs to
construct traffic signal improvements at four intersections (list attached to Agenda Information Sheet) -
Total amount of $154,056.96 - Financing: Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Fund

Sponsors:

Indexes: 14, 2, 5

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. List, 2. Map, 3. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

