
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-377 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:1/18/2024 Department of Aviation

On agenda: Final action:2/14/2024

Title: Authorize an amendment to the Other Transaction Agreement (No. AJW-FN-CSA-21-SW-004695)
with the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) in connection with the Rehabilitation of Taxiway A and
evaluation of the Runway Safety Area of 13L-31R at Dallas Love Field to (1) amend the scope of work
to provide technical assistance, locate and physically mark all FAA power and control cables in the
affected construction area, and to provide Resident Engineer oversight; and (2) increase the
agreement in the amount of $55,433.14 - Not to exceed $55,433.14, from $57,913.28 to $113,346.42
- Financing: Aviation Passenger Facility Charge - Near Term Projects Fund

Sponsors:

Indexes: 6

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

STRATEGIC PRIORITY: Transportation & Infrastructure

AGENDA DATE: February 14, 2024

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): 6

DEPARTMENT: Department of Aviation

EXECUTIVE: Kimberly Bizor Tolbert

______________________________________________________________________

SUBJECT

Authorize an amendment to the Other Transaction Agreement (No. AJW-FN-CSA-21-SW-004695)
with the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) in connection with the Rehabilitation of Taxiway A and
evaluation of the Runway Safety Area of 13L-31R at Dallas Love Field to (1) amend the scope of
work to provide technical assistance, locate and physically mark all FAA power and control cables in
the affected construction area, and to provide Resident Engineer oversight; and (2) increase the
agreement in the amount of $55,433.14 - Not to exceed $55,433.14, from $57,913.28 to $113,346.42
- Financing: Aviation Passenger Facility Charge - Near Term Projects Fund

BACKGROUND

The City of Dallas entered into an Other Transaction Agreement (OTA) with the Federal Aviation
Administration (FAA) to review and oversee the design of Taxiway A and to reevaluate the Runway
Safety Area of 13L-31R at Dallas Love Field. This amendment to the OTA will authorize an
amendment to the scope of work for the FAA to provide technical assistance, locate and mark power

City of Dallas Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 24-377, Version: 1

and control cables, provide Resident Engineer oversight, and increase the amount of the agreement.

PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

This item has no prior action.

FISCAL INFORMATION

Fund FY 2024 FY 2025 Future Years

Aviation Passenger Facility Charge -
Near Term Projects Fund

$55,433.14 $0.00 $0.00

Administrative Action $  57,913.28
Amendment No. 1 (this action) $  55,433.14

Total amount not to exceed $113,346.42

City of Dallas Printed on 7/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

